ORDINANCE NO. 762 2nd Amendment

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA, TO MODIFY SECTION 1-6-3 REGULAR MEETINGS

WHEREAS, The Red Lodge City Charter provides for the exercise of self-government powers; and

WHEREAS, The Red Lodge Municipal Code currently contains a section regarding regular meetings of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Red Lodge Municipal Code 1-6-3 currently requires two (2) meetings, one which consists of a work session and council meeting, and one which consists of a work session; and

WHEREAS, The Mayor and council members desire to modify the meeting schedule eliminating the separation of the work session and Council business meeting to improve efficiency.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

1. That Section 1-3-6(A) shall be amended to state as follows:

Regular Meetings: The regular meeting for the transaction for City business shall be held on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month. Each meeting shall begin at 6:00 p.m., and include a work session if necessary. The work session shall not exceed one (1) hour, and no meeting shall conclude later than 8:00 p.m. without council approval.

2. Effective Date.

This Ordinance shall be effective 30 days after approval of second reading by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, Montana which is the 24th of March 2022.

FIRST PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of Red Lodge, Montana on this 8th day of February 2022.

BY:

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

Dennison Butler, City Attorney

BY:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

SECOND PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of Red Lodge, Montana on this 22nd day of February

2022.

BY:

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

Dennison Butler, City Attorney

BY:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk